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Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Notice 
June 18, 2024 

 Revised 

All Providers 
 

DEA Number Required for Prescribers 
 
 
Providers who prescribe or dispense any controlled substance must be registered with the U.S. Drug 
Enforcement Administration (DEA) and are required to include their DEA license information with their 
enrollment information. A DEA license, which is valid for three (3) years, ensures providers understand and 
comply with federal laws.  
 
When completing an enrollment application or update for a provider with prescribing privileges in the Montana 
Program for Automating and Transforming Healthcare Provider Services Portal (PSP), be aware that the DEA 
license questions are presented in a single line question format versus the standard grid format used for other 
licensure types in the PSP.  
 
DEA license questions are presented under the Credentials Menu option on the Licensing, Certifications & 
Accreditations tab. Each question requires a Yes/No response. Prescribing providers enrolling with Montana 
Healthcare Programs should answer Yes to all applicable questions on this tab. 
 

 
 
A missing DEA license can result in a longer enrollment process time. 
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If you inadvertently answered No to the questions for the DEA license and have already submitted your 
enrollment/update, the current update will need to be processed and then a new update will need to be 
created. On the new update you create, the DEA question will need to be answered “Yes” with uploaded 
supported documentation.  
 
When updating or revalidating a provider enrollment record, verify that the valid provider DEA license is on file. 
This will help prevent claim denials. 
 
 

Contact and Website Information 
 
For claims questions or additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or 
(406) 442-1837 or email Montana Provider Relations Helpdesk. 
 
Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website to access your provider type page. 
Choose Resources by Provider Type in the left-hand menu.  
 
Visit the Contact Us page on the Provider Information website for additional DPHHS contact numbers. 
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